PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT SURGEON (BS-18) ON REGULAR

BASIS IN THE PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/16600125

2/16600022

3/16600109

4/16600052

5/16600037

6/16600036

7/16600110

8/16600064

9/16600063

10/16600018

11/16600061

12/16600094

13/16600077

14/16600010

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD AWAIS
MALIK SHER BAZ

MUHAMMAD USMAN ALI KHAN
GHULAM HUSSAIN SIAL

SHAHEER AZHAR
MIAN AZHAR AHMAD

ASIM NAZIR
NAZIR AHMED DILLOW

SYED HASHAM AHMAD
SYED FURQAN AHMED

SHAH ZEB UL HASSAN
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MAHAM MANSOOR RANA
SAJJAD MANSOOR

ASGHAR ALI
RAHMAT ALI

RAO NASIRA SALEEM
RAO MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SADIA TASNEEM
AKBAR KHAN SABIR

FAIZAN JAVED
MIAN IQBAL JAVED

MUHAMMAD AMMAR FAYYAZ
FAYYAZ AKHTAR

FARKHANDA NIAZ
MUHAMMAD NIAZ

MUHAMMAD UMAR MAQBOOL
DR. MAQBOOL AHMED

DOMICILE

BAHAWAL NAGAR

JHANG

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

RAJANPUR

ATTOCK

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

T.T. SINGH

T.T. SINGH
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

15/16600085

16/16600055

17/16600054

18/16600051

19/16600060

20/16600084

21/16600123

22/16600053

23/16600082

24/16600096

25/16600033

26/16600031

27/16600112

28/16600070

29/16600075

30/16600050

31/16600057

32/16600003

33/16600124

34/16600048

Healthcare Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD AZAM
LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD MUSAAB
DR MUHAMMAD NADEEM ZIA

YASMIN KHAN
GHULAM YASIN

ANUM SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

SALIHA ZAHID
MUHAMMAD ZAHID IQBAL

RABIA SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

USAMA BIN SAEED
MIRZA SAEED NASIR HUSSAIN

ZOHAIB ASHIQ
MUHAMMAD ASHIQ JAVED

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
ZAHOOR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD MAAZ ALI
DR. MUHAMMAD AKRAM

AHSAN IQBAL
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR I1QBAL

MUHAMMAD SAAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

KIRAN ABDUL RASHEED
ABDUL RASHEED

AAMIR ABBAS
NAZIR AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASAD JAVED
MALIK MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD BABAR
MUHAMMAD SHAMSHAD

MUHAMMAD ALI LUND
DOCTOR FAIZ ULLAH LUND

DAWOOD NAEEM
NAEEM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD WASEEM ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

DOMICILE

VEHARI

BAHAWALPUR

RAJANPUR

SIALKOT

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

OKARA

VEHARI

LAYYAH

KHANEWAL

GUJRANWALA

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAYYAH

M. GARH

D.G. KHAN

GUJRAT

GUJRAT

T.T. SINGH
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

35/16600086

39/16600034

40/16600088

41/16600019

46/16600026

47/16600073

49/16600068

Note:-

DATED:

Healthcare Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

MUNEMA KHAN RAWALPINDI
MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN

IQRA SHAHZADI FAISALABAD
DR. AMJAD HUSSAIN

MARIA BASHIR R.Y. KHAN
BASHIR AHMAD

UROOSA KANWAL D.G. KHAN
MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN

IQRA KHALID FAISALABAD
KHALID MEHMOOD

AMMARA RIAZ M.B.DIN
RIAZ AHMAD

UMAIMA MEHMOOD KHANEWAL

MEHMOOD HUSSAIN HIRAJ

Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota and
01 post reserved for special person quota) posts remained
vacant due to unavailability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

17-04-2025

CASE NO. 75-RE-2024
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