## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT SURGEON (BS-18) ON REGULAR**BASIS IN THE PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	<b>AGAINST OPEN MERIT</b>	
1/16600125	MUHAMMAD AWAIS MALIK SHER BAZ	BAHAWAL NAGAR
2/16600022	MUHAMMAD USMAN ALI KHAN GHULAM HUSSAIN SIAL	JHANG
3/16600109	SHAHEER AZHAR MIAN AZHAR AHMAD	LAHORE
4/16600052	ASIM NAZIR NAZIR AHMED DILLOW	GUJRANWALA
5/16600037	SYED HASHAM AHMAD SYED FURQAN AHMED	FAISALABAD
6/16600036	SHAH ZEB UL HASSAN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	GUJRAT
7/16600110	MAHAM MANSOOR RANA SAJJAD MANSOOR	FAISALABAD
8/16600064	ASGHAR ALI RAHMAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA
9/16600063	RAO NASIRA SALEEM RAO MUHAMMAD SALEEM	RAJANPUR
10/16600018	SADIA TASNEEM AKBAR KHAN SABIR	ATTOCK
11/16600061	FAIZAN JAVED MIAN IQBAL JAVED	LAHORE
12/16600094	MUHAMMAD AMMAR FAYYAZ FAYYAZ AKHTAR	KHANEWAL
13/16600077	FARKHANDA NIAZ MUHAMMAD NIAZ	T.T. SINGH
14/16600010	MUHAMMAD UMAR MAQBOOL DR. MAQBOOL AHMED	T.T. SINGH

## 44 posts of Consultant Surgeon (BS-18) in the Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
15/16600085	MUHAMMAD AZAM LIAQAT ALI	VEHARI
16/16600055	MUHAMMAD MUSAAB DR MUHAMMAD NADEEM ZIA	BAHAWALPUR
17/16600054	YASMIN KHAN GHULAM YASIN	RAJANPUR
18/16600051	ANUM SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	SIALKOT
19/16600060	SALIHA ZAHID MUHAMMAD ZAHID IQBAL	MULTAN
20/16600084	RABIA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	KHANEWAL
21/16600123	USAMA BIN SAEED MIRZA SAEED NASIR HUSSAIN	OKARA
22/16600053	ZOHAIB ASHIQ MUHAMMAD ASHIQ JAVED	VEHARI
23/16600082	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ZAHOOR HUSSAIN	LAYYAH
24/16600096	MUHAMMAD MAAZ ALI DR. MUHAMMAD AKRAM	KHANEWAL
25/16600033	AHSAN IQBAL MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL	GUJRANWALA
26/16600031	MUHAMMAD SAAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	KHANEWAL
27/16600112	KIRAN ABDUL RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED	LAHORE
28/16600070	AAMIR ABBAS NAZIR AHMAD KHAN	SARGODHA
29/16600075	MUHAMMAD ASAD JAVED MALIK MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	LAYYAH
30/16600050	MUHAMMAD BABAR MUHAMMAD SHAMSHAD	M. GARH
31/16600057	MUHAMMAD ALI LUND DOCTOR FAIZ ULLAH LUND	D.G. KHAN
32/16600003	DAWOOD NAEEM NAEEM AKHTAR	GUJRAT
33/16600124	MUHAMMAD WASEEM ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	GUJRAT
34/16600048	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	T.T. SINGH
		D 0 - f 0

Page 2 of 3

## 44 posts of Consultant Surgeon (BS-18) in the Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	<b>AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA</b>	
35/16600086	MUNEMA KHAN MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN	RAWALPINDI
39/16600034	IQRA SHAHZADI DR. AMJAD HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD
40/16600088	MARIA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN
41/16600019	UROOSA KANWAL MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN	D.G. KHAN
46/16600026	IQRA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD	FAISALABAD
47/16600073	AMMARA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD	M.B.DIN
49/16600068	UMAIMA MEHMOOD MEHMOOD HUSSAIN HIRAJ	KHANEWAL
Note:-	Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for mine 01 post reserved for special person quota) vacant due to unavailability of candidates.	•

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 17-04-2025 CASE NO. 75-RE-2024